

## **Electronically Certified Official Record**

## **DOCUMENT INFORMATION**

Agency Name:	Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller
Clerk of the Circuit Court:	The Honorable James M. Swisher, Jr.
Date Issued:	10/28/2024 4:00:30 PM
Unique Reference Number:	BAA-DAAB-BCACD-CACEBCACCFEH-EAFHII-I
Instrument Number:	202412022547
Requesting Party Code:	3001
Requesting Party Reference:	1A4C184B-BA10-3545-7098-7BAE760B5AE3-SF

## CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Sections 90.955(1) and 90.902(1), Florida Statutes, and Federal Rules of Evidence 901(a), 901(b)(7), and 902(1), the attached document is electronically certified by The Honorable James M. Swisher, Jr., Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, to be a true and correct copy of an official record or document authorized by law to be recorded or filed and actually recorded or filed in the office of the Columbia County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller. The document may have redactions as required by law.

## HOW TO VERIFY THIS DOCUMENT

This document contains a Unique Reference Number for identification purposes and a tamperevident seal to indicate if the document has been tampered with. To view the tamper-evident seal and verify the certifier's digital signature, open this document with Adobe Reader software. You can also verify this document by scanning the QR code or visiting <u>https://Verify.Clerkecertify.com/VerifyImage</u>.

\*\*The web address shown above contains an embedded link to the verification page for this particular document.



1	Ch-V+Offer S	
Tax Parcel Identification Number:		
24.35-16-02273-055(8068)		
1 December 1	this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. ING HOLLOW SUB & BEG SW COR LOT T TO POB. (BEING A PART OF LOT 76)	T 75 & RUN N 88 63 FT N 10 DEG E 92 FT TO NULCOR
a) Street (Job) Address: 120 NW Palmetti 2. General description of Improvements: 120 - 1200	OBLUD LAKE CITY	
	rted for the improvements:	
3. Owner information or Lessee Information II the Lessee contra a) Name and address: <u>CCL</u> <u>12</u> <u>PCVCS</u> <u>172</u> b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if othe	SW BOYA DR STE 1 r than owner)NA	101 Lake City FL 32025
c) Interest in property <u>CLONEY</u>		
a) Name and address: <u>JAMKG10011(US</u> b) Telephone No.: <u>9043370509</u>	Visilic Gozoparkway	Dr.N.STESCO COMMING GA 300
5. Surety Information (if applicable, a copy of the payment bon	d is attached):	
a) Name and address:	·	
b) Amount of Bond: <u>NA</u>		
c) Telephane No.:		
a) Name and address: NA		
b) Phone NoNA		
7. Person within the State of Florida designated by Owner upor	whom notices or other documents ma	ay be served as provided by Section
713.13(1)(a)7., Florida Statules:		
a) Name and address: <u>NA</u> b) Telephone No.: <u>NA</u>		
In addition to himself or herself, Owner designates the follow	ving person to receive a copy of the Lie	nor's Notice as provided in
Section 713.13(I)(b), Florida Statutes:	ar.	
a) Name:	OF	
b) Telephone No.:NA		
9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the explration	date will be 1 year from the date of re	ecording unless a different date
is specified):		and the second
WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PJ FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PA NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCIN COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING YOUR NOTI	AYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713 YING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMEN AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE G, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR	; PART I, SECTION 713.13, NTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A E BEFORE THE FIRST
STATE OF FLORIDA	1 452	
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10.	the Villey	
Signature of Owner or U	essige, or Owner's on Laiste & Authoniz	ed Office/Director/Partner/Manager
Ke	HESCLOCED 1	wner
Printed N	me and Signatory's Title/Office	•
	0.1	
he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Flori	da Notary, this day of	(+0)0ev 20 20 by:
PERVES COLE "HOME OWER	per to Taylor 1	Albright
(Name of Person) (Type of Authority)		If of whom instrument was executed)
	21	
Personally Known OR Produced IdeptIfication Typ		
	_	Longiture of the other distance of the other distance of the other distance of the other distance of the other
Notary Signature	Notary Stamp or Seal:	JAYSON ALBRIGHT Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 459379 My Commission Expires February 04, 2028

Scanned with CamScanner

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN OFFICIAL RECORD OR DOCUMENT AUTHORIZED BY LWM TO BE RECORDED OR FILED AND ACTUALLY RECORDED OR FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT. THIS DOCUMENT MAY HAVE REDACTIONS AS REQUIRED BY LAW.



THE HONORABLE JAMES M. SWISHER, JR. CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COUNTY COMPTROLLER, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL PROVIDENT AND COUNTY COMPTROLLER, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FL JAMES M. SWISHER, JR.